
Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. 

Act 728 of the Regular Session 

*JLL190* 03/08/2023 7:51:49 AM JLL190 

 

State of Arkansas    1 

94th General Assembly A Bill      2 

Regular Session, 2023  HOUSE BILL 1582 3 

 4 

By: Representatives Warren, Cozart, McGrew, Magie 5 

By: Senators Flippo, J. Boyd 6 

  7 

For An Act To Be Entitled 8 

AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING JOB ORDER 9 

CONTRACTING; TO INCREASE THE CAP ON JOB ORDER 10 

CONTRACTING BID AWARDS FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER 11 

EDUCATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.  12 

 13 

 14 

Subtitle 15 

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING JOB ORDER 16 

CONTRACTING; AND TO INCREASE THE CAP ON 17 

JOB ORDER CONTRACTING BID AWARDS FOR 18 

INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION. 19 

 20 

 21 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 22 

 23 

 SECTION 1.  Arkansas Code § 19-4-1416(d)(1), concerning job order 24 

contracting, is amended to read as follows: 25 

 (d)(1)  Job order contracting bid awards: 26 

   (A)  Shall not extend beyond one (1) fiscal year; and 27 

   (B)  Shall not exceed: 28 

    (i)  Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) 29 

per construction job for the first year of the contract for state agencies; 30 

and  31 

    (ii)  One million two hundred thousand dollars 32 

($1,200,000) per construction job for the first year of the contract for 33 

institutions of higher education with education and general appropriations 34 

beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and each fiscal year thereafter equal or 35 

exceeding ten million dollars ($10,000,000); and 36 



  HB1582 

 

 2 03/08/2023 7:51:49 AM JLL190 

 

 

    (ii) One hundred thousand dollars ($100,000) per 1 

construction job for state agencies or institutions of higher education with 2 

education and general appropriations beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and 3 

each fiscal year thereafter of less than ten million dollars ($10,000,000). 4 

 5 

 6 

APPROVED: 4/12/23 7 

 8 

 9 

 10 

 11 

 12 

 13 

 14 

 15 

 16 

 17 

 18 

 19 

 20 

 21 

 22 

 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

 34 

 35 

 36 


	Sponsors
	AllSponsors
	DocumentTitle
	Subtitle
	EnactingClause
	StartBillText
	EndOfText

