Stricken language would be deleted from and underlined language would be added to present law. Act 728 of the Regular Session

1	State of Arkansas	
2	94th General Assembly A Bill	
3	Regular Session, 2023 HOUSE BILL 158	32
4		
5	By: Representatives Warren, Cozart, McGrew, Magie	
6	By: Senators Flippo, J. Boyd	
7		
8	For An Act To Be Entitled	
9	AN ACT TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING JOB ORDER	
10	CONTRACTING; TO INCREASE THE CAP ON JOB ORDER	
11	CONTRACTING BID AWARDS FOR INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER	
12	EDUCATION; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.	
13		
14		
15	Subtitle	
16	TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING JOB ORDER	
17	CONTRACTING; AND TO INCREASE THE CAP ON	
18	JOB ORDER CONTRACTING BID AWARDS FOR	
19	INSTITUTIONS OF HIGHER EDUCATION.	
20		
21	DE TE ENACEED DY THE CENEDAL ACCEMBLY OF THE CHATE OF ADVANCAC.	
22 23	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS:	
23 24	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code § 19-4-1416(d)(1), concerning job order	
24 25	contracting, is amended to read as follows:	
26	(d)(1) Job order contracting bid awards:	
27	(A) Shall not extend beyond one (1) fiscal year; and	
28	(B) Shall not exceed+	
29	(i) Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars (\$750,000)	
30	per construction job for the first year of the contract for state agencies;	
31	and	
32	(ii) One million two hundred thousand dollars	
33	(\$1,200,000) per construction job for the first year of the contract for	
34	institutions of higher education with education and general appropriations	
35	beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and each fiscal year thereafter equal or	
36	exceeding ten million dollars (\$10,000,000); and	

1	(ii) One hundred thousand dollars (\$100,000) per
2	construction job for state agencies or institutions of higher education with
3	education and general appropriations beginning in the 2009 fiscal year and
4	each fiscal year thereafter of less than ten million dollars (\$10,000,000).
5	
6	
7	APPROVED: 4/12/23
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	
33	
34	
35	
36	